
Chaim-Hyman Lipah? Oberman
born. bef 1830
note1. Chaim=Chayim; Lipah/Lepold?/Lepold?
& Rachel (name?) Lipa... Oberman
born. bef 1830, Krasilov or Medvedovka, Podolia (present Ukraine)

[Schmul-Shmuel] Samuel Oberman
born. 1850, Zaslav or Krasilov, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 26 Aug 1930, Chicago, IL
brp. Buried Waldheim G 50, L 21: Sam and Eva (Liss) O., Jacob and Sarah (Gomkovoy) O.
emigr. 7 Jan 1909, Liverpool, U.K. (on the on SS Dominion)
immigr. 5 Feb 1909, Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
note1. Born about 1850/5. In Russia: maybe had orchard farm, with a store.
note2. *Liverpool (7 Jan 1909) to Phila (5 Feb 1909) on SS Dominion, to join Molly Soble at 212 Wood.
note3. *Sailed: Shmuel, Eva, Lillian, Bertha, Charlie Oberman; Yetta, Sam, Frank, Rose, Sarah, Bessie Stein.
note4. *”Huberman” on passenger manifest. Eva: going to brother-in-law, Izak Zabel [Isac Soble!] in Phila.
note5. *Last in Zaslav: Sam, Eva, Lillian, Bertha, Charlie. Last in Mikolajev: Yetta, Sam, Frank, Rose, Sarah, Bessie.
note6. 1910: Cigar maker.
& [Chave-Chava] Eva (Liss) Oberman
born. 1851, Zaslav or Mikolaiev, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 15 Jul 1938, Chicago, IL
brp. Buried Waldheim G 50, L 21: Sam and Eva (Liss) O., Jacob and Sarah (Gomkovoy) O.
emigr. 7 Jan 1909, Liverpool, U.K. (on the on SS Dominion)
immigr. 5 Feb 1909,  Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
note1. Parents:  Shaya Liss and Bertha (xxxx) Liss, both b. Russia.
note2. Chava=Havah=Cheva. Last in: Mikolajev, Russia.
note3. To Phila. 5 Feb 1909. See details at Samuel Oberman, *.
note4. Buried Waldheim G50-L21: Sam and Eva (Liss) Oberman, Jacob and Sarah (Gomkovoy) Oberman.

[Yenta-Jente] Yetta (Oberman) Stein
born. 15 Mar 1876, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 12 Aug 1968, Chicago, IL
bur. 14 Aug 1968, Buried Waldheim G121-SA-L5-R5: Max and Yetta (Oberman) Stein.
emigr. 7 Jan 1909, Liverpool, U.K. (on the on SS Dominion)
immigr. 5 Feb 1909, Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
home. Lived in Chicago, IL.
note1. 1907: In Mikolajev, Ukraine.
note2. 1908: Max to Philadelphia, Yetta in Mikolajev.
note3. 1910 IL census: born 1876, Yetta mother of 6 children, 6 surviving.
note4. To Phila. 5 Feb 1909. See details at Samuel Oberman, *.
& [Mordachai-Motel-Mottel] Max Stein
born. 15 Mar 1868, Mikolaiev or Proskurov, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 12 Aug 1941, Chicago, IL
emigr. 19 Dec 1907, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Freisland)
immigr. 1 Jan 1908, Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
nat. 31 May 1917, Chicago, IL
home. Perhaps was from Volochisk?
note1. Born 1868 or 1876. Represented a baron in Kilomet-Yamolinitz, Ukraine-Russia.
note2. 1907 To USA: Liverpool (19 Dec 1907) to Phila. (1 Jan 1908), on SS Freisland, with daughter Sure/Sonya.
note3. 1907 To USA to join: Itzk** Sobel, 212 [Wood] St, Phila (Sure/Sonya/Sadie: b. 1893, Mikolajew/Pruskorow.)
note4. 1904 Also traveled to USA 1904?
note5. 1910 A presser at a tailor shop. Birth: may be 1866.
note6. 1917 Naturalized 31 May 1917; witnesses: Sam Golob, uncle Jacob Oberman; born 15 Mar 1868.
note7. Frank Stein, 1978: “Max was 11 years older than Yetta. They married when Yetta was 17 and Max was 28 [thus about 1888].”
note8. From Max’s 1st marriage: 1 Sonya (Stein) Greenberg (Algona, IA; m Joe Greenberg; 2 kids: Harry, Isabel Greenberg).
note9. From Max’s 1st marriage: 2. Isabelle Stein (Des Moine, Iowa; m Dan Alt; 3 children: Marilyn, Nancy, Jimmie Alt).
note10. Max’s sister: Zipre (Stein) Kallick, married Fischel Kallick, had children Ben Kallick, Samuel Kallick.
note11. Max’s sister: Zipre (Stein) Kallick, died in Vienna (taken to doctor there).
marr. abt 1892



[Malke] Mollie (Oberman) Soble>>Mozner
born. 1880, probably Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 26 Dec 1966, Chicago, IL
bur. 28 Dec 1966, Buried at Westlawn Cemetery, Chicago.
emigr. 4 Oct 1905, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Merion)
immigr. 16 Oct 1905, Philadelphia, PA
note1. Moguliev: Mogilev (207.7 miles ESE of Kiev)?
note2. Last foreign residence: Proskierov [now Khmelnitsky], Ukraine. Lived Philadelphia>>Chicago.
note3. *To USA: Liverpool (4 Oct 1905) to Phila. (16 Oct 1905) on SS Merion, to meet Isaac, 154 N 2nd.
note4. *To USA: 6 Sobles: Malke/Molly, Frieda/Frank, Yekel/Jake, Moses/Morris, Israel/Saul, Chaie/Hyman.
note5. 1910 census: “5 children, 4 still living”; Molly born 1882.
note6. 1926: 3 children from Lillian and Abe: Minnie, Bertha, Hyman-Ace.
note7. 1934 At 4523 Central Park Ave, Chicago.
note8. No ss.
& [Yitzchak-Itzok] Isaac-Isac Soble
born. 1867, Mogilev Podolskiy (present Ukraine)
died. 26 Oct 1924, Philadelphia, PA
bur. 28 Oct 1924, Buried Har Nebo Cemetery, sect G, lot 30, grave 3, Philadelphia, PA.
emigr. 5 Nov 1904, Triest (on the SS Guilia)
immigr. 25 Nov 1904, New York City (and the to Philadelphia, PA)
note1. *Jack Soble's book: Isaac in Moguliev, studied to be a rabbi; moved to Proskurov, was chazan/cantor and baker
note2. *Married Tziporah [Celia/Cecelia] Kaufman (not via match maker); died after Eva born (thus after 20 Mar 1901).
note3. *Isaac trained to be a rabbi; to Phila to help son-in-law Harry Kibrick escape Ukraine. SEE STORY!
note4. 1904 Triest (5 Nov 1904) to NYC (25 Nov 1904), on SS Guilia, “Itzkok Sobel” age 39 from Proskurov with $17.
note5. 1904 Going to Chicago, “uncle Jakub Gubermann 165 Kramer St.”
note6. 1904 With “Fridel Sobel age 20” [actually Harry Kibrick incognito!] with $3 going to “friend F. Oberman.”
note7. 1908 Phila city dir: baker, 212 Wood.
note8. 1910 census: Isaac born 1868.
note9. 1917 Phila city dir: baker, 821 N 6th.
note10. 1919-20 Phila city dir: Phila baker 627 Columbia Ave.
note11. 1920 Phila census: a baker; “[natur] papers files”--but I can't find them!
note12. 1924 Death cert: d. Mount Sinai Hosp, age 57, a baker, cancer of stomach, parents Frank, Mollie.
note13. 1924 Death cert: "Isaac," informant Ben Soble at 1335 S 6th St (same as Isaac's address on cert).
marr. 1900, Proskurov?, Ukraine

[Malke] Mollie (Oberman) Soble>>Mozner
born. 1880, probably Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 26 Dec 1966, Chicago, IL
bur. 28 Dec 1966, Buried at Westlawn Cemetery, Chicago.
emigr. 4 Oct 1905, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Merion)
immigr. 16 Oct 1905, Philadelphia, PA
note1. Moguliev: Mogilev (207.7 miles ESE of Kiev)?
note2. Last foreign residence: Proskierov [now Khmelnitsky], Ukraine. Lived Philadelphia>>Chicago.
note3. *To USA: Liverpool (4 Oct 1905) to Phila. (16 Oct 1905) on SS Merion, to meet Isaac, 154 N 2nd.
note4. *To USA: 6 Sobles: Malke/Molly, Frieda/Frank, Yekel/Jake, Moses/Morris, Israel/Saul, Chaie/Hyman.
note5. 1910 census: “5 children, 4 still living”; Molly born 1882.
note6. 1926: 3 children from Lillian and Abe: Minnie, Bertha, Hyman-Ace.
note7. 1934 At 4523 Central Park Ave, Chicago.
note8. No ss.
& Abraham-Abe Mozner
born. 30 Jun 1889, Borszcow/Boshchur, Austria or Poland
died. 7 Oct 1948, Chicago, IL
emigr. 29 Apr 1906, Glascow, Scotland (on the SS Furnessia)
immigr. 10 May 1906, New York City (and the to Chicago, IL)
nat. 26 Mar 1925, Chicago, IL
note1. Or b 3 Jan. 1890. Married Lillian (had 4 children).
note2. 1926 After Lillian's death, Abe married Lillian's sister Molly Oberman Soble.
note3. 1906 To USA: Glascow, Scotland (29 Apr 1906) to  NYC (10 May 1906) on Furnessia.
note4. 1910 IL census: boarder with Jacob and Fannie Oberman.
note5. 1918 A peddler.
note6. 1924 A clerk.
note7. 1925 Naturalized: 26 Mar 1925; witnesses: Sam Golob, Celia Golob.
note8. 1926 At 1220 S Harding Ave Chicago (1 Oct 1926).



[Jossel] Joseph-Joe Oberman
born. 8 Feb 1886, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 7 Oct 1957, Chicago, IL
bur. 9 Oct 1957, Westlawn, IL
emigr. 1905, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Haverford)
immigr. 10 Jan 1905, Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
nat. 25 Jun 1915, Chicago, IL
note1. Buried Westlawn: Joe, Mollie O.; son Paul O.; sons-in-law Myron Michel, William B. Deutsch.
note2. 1905 To USA: Liverpool to Phila (10 Jan 1905) on SS Haverford, going to 135 Kramer St [Chicago].
note3. 1904 [1914?]:  A tailor, 5' 5", 135 lb, dark brown hair.
note4. 1915 Naturalized 25 Jun 1915, witnesses: brother Jacob Oberman, Sam Gross.
note5. 1918 WWI draft reg, 12 Sep 1918, 3457 12th St, b 10 Jan 1885, owns restaurant 1118 N Ashland, board 81.
note6. 1926 At 7716 N Marshfield, Chicago delicatessen at 1548 Howard Ave, Chicago.
note7. 1957 Died age 69, of cancer. Death cert: b 1 Feb 1888.
note8. Twin of Jacob. Birthdays of Jake and Joe Oberman don't match, so must have been a guess.
note9. “He was a twin”: Bertha O. Talman--via Ruth; Herman, Charlie, cousin Joe--via Seymour; Helen O. Michel.
note10. “He was a twin”: Molly Oberman Soble--via Jackie Smelkinson; Burt Feltman; Beverly Oberman Bolon.
& [Malke?] Mollie (Oberman) Oberman
born. 7 Jan 1891, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 13 Sep 1965, East Grand Rapids, MI
brp. Westlawn, IL
emigr. ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900, USA
home. Lived in East Grand Rapids, MI 3 years.
note1. 1918 Mollie Oberman, 1221 Lawrence Ave, appt guardian of Milton and Ruth; Julius Goldfine lawyer.
note2. 1919 At 2240 W Division St. (or at 1221 W. Lawrence Ave?), Jan 1919.
note3. 1930 Census: Joseph and Molly Oberman; both listed as arriving to USA in 1905!
note4. Died age 74. No social security number. A widow at death.
marr. 8 Jun 1909

[Jankel] Jacob-Jake Oberman
born. 24 Mar 1886, Zaslav (Lewis, birth cert) or Medvelivky (Jacob, nat rec)
died. 29 May 1963, Chicago, IL
brp. Buried Waldheim, G37POW-L812-R12: Abe and Lillian Mozner, Jacob and Fannie Oberman.
emigr. 23 Jun 1904, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Ionian)
immigr. 3 Jul 1904, Québec, Canada
nat. 29 May 1914, Chicago, IL
note1. 1904 to USA:  Liverpool (23 Jun 1904) to Quebec (3 Jul 1904) on SS Ionian, age 20 [thus born 1884].
note2. 1904 to USA: to Detroit (3 Jul 1904), from Quebec, via Canadian Pacific RR, "Jankel Huberman."
note3. 1905 Lived with elder Jacob Oberman, and listed as "Jacob Oberman, Jr."
note4. 1910 IL census: Jacob worked at a tailor shop.
note5. 1912: at 908 Aberdeen, Chicago.
note6. 1914 Naturalized 29 May 1914. Witness: uncle Jacob Oberman, Jacob Metcoff (husband of Fannie Goldfine?).
note7. 1918 WWI draft reg, 12 Sep 1918, 1522 W 14th St, b 29 May 1885, board 23.
note8. 1936 Soc sec appl: 26 Dec 1936, "b. 24 Mar 1886."
note9. Twin of Joseph (according to Bertha--via Ruth; Herman, Charlie, cousin Joe--via Seymour).
note10. Actually b. 24 June 1887 or 15 Feb 1885/7? Birthdays of Jake, Joe Oberman don't match, so probably a guess.
& Fannie (Broxmeier) Oberman
born. 1888, Galitza and/or Voiston (sp?), Austria
died. 7 Jun 1946
nat. 29 May 1914, Chicago, IL
note1. From Vienna, Austria.
note2. 1910 IL census: Fannie had 2 children, one still living.
note3. 13 Jan 1940: 2114 W Potomac [Chicago].
note4. Died age 58.
marr. 1907



[Henach] Herman Oberman
born. 1 Jan 1892, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine); or Medvedenky/Mdewedovka
died. 1 Feb 1961, Canoga Park, CA
bur. 3 Feb 1961, Buried at Eden Mem Park: Bella, Herman, Richard; Frieda Weisbrod (int 2 Sep 1964).
emigr. 1907, Antwerp (on the SS Lake Michigan)
immigr. 27 Dec 1907, St John, New Brunswick (and then on to Chicago, IL)
nat. 2 Oct 1914, Chicago, IL
home. Lived in Canoga Park, CA.
note1. Last residence before boat: Medwedowka, Russia.
note2. 1907 Antwerp to St John, New Brunswick (27 Dec 1907), on SS Lake Mich; listed as "Gubermann."
note3. 1907 Going to "brother Joe Juberman, 554 W 14, Chicago." To Detroit via Canada Pacific RR.
note4. 1910 IL census: b 1892.
note5. 1911: at 1253 W. 13th St.
note6. 1914 Naturalized 2 Oct 1914: 1427 W 14th St, b 15 Apr 1889 Medvedenky; witnesses Harry Goldstein,  cous Harry Oberman.
note7. 1917 WWI draft reg, 5 Jun 1917, 1244 S Central Park Av, b 15 Apr 1889, in "Mitverdicka, Russia."
note8. 1917 WWI draft reg, milkman JD Broxham 2814 Polk St, board 81.
note9. 1920 Driver for a milk company.
note10. 1936 Social sec appl: 2 Dec 1936, Chicago, b. 15 Dec 1888, working for Borden.
& Bella (Shuchalter) Oberman
born. Aug 1897, Grading (Gorodock), present Ukraine (near Kamenetz Podolsk)
died. 29 Mar 1990, CA
bur. 30 Mar 1990, Buried at Eden Mem Park: Bella, Herman, Richard; Frieda Weisbrod (int 2 Sep 1964).
nat. 2 Oct 1914, Chicago, IL
note1. 1990 Death cert: father Lazar Shuchalter, b Russia; mother xxxx Myrovis, b Russia.
note2. 1990 Cemetery info, Eden Memorial Park, Mission Hills, CA: b 15 Aug 1896, d age 93.
note3. Or birth is 15 Aug 1896.

Fannie (Oberman) Soble>>Stern>>Rubin>>Linker
born. 20 Apr 1894, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 2 Feb 1984, Miami, FL
emigr. ? 
immigr. ? 
nat. 18 Jan 1915, Philadelphia, PA
home. Lived in Miami, FL.
note1. To USA 1905 or 1908.
note2. 1910 IL Census: “Fannie Oberman, niece, cigarmaker, b 1892” listed with Jacob and Sarah Oberman.
note3. Marriages the result of premature deaths of husbands.
note4. Soc Sec appl:  claim 065-12-2330, filled out by Charles Linker, Fannie b 20 Apr 1890.
note5. Actual: 264-41-2749.
& [Sholom Fridel] Frank Soble
born. 12 Oct 1890, Proskurov, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 18 Aug 1921, Bronx, NY
bur. 21 Aug 1921, Buried at Mt. Richmond Cem, Staten Island, NY, Grave 45, Row 4, Section 31.
emigr. 4 Oct 1905, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Merion)
immigr. 16 Oct 1905, Philadelphia, PA
nat. 18 Jan 1915, Philadelphia, PA
home. Lived in NY.
note1. Last foreign residence: Proskierov/Proskurov. Parents: Isaac Soble and 1st wife Clara/Cecelia Kaufman.
note2. 1910 marriage cert: Frank Soble [not Sobel], b 29 Oct 1886, Russia, res 507 Fairmount Ave Phila.
note3. 1910 marriage: Frank hatter, never married; Rabbi G. Friedman [same as for Clara], 414 Montoro (sp?).
note4. 1910 marriage: Fannie b 6 Jan 1881, Russia, occupation examiner, never married.
note5. 1910 Phila census: at 518 Fairmont Ave, fairly near Molly and Isaac. Passenger list: see Molly Soble.
note6. 1910 Declaration of intent 3 Nov 1910, Philadelphia. A hatter, 5' 3", 133 pounds, brown hair.
note7. 1915 Naturalized 18 Jan 1915. Witnesses: Nathan Tolchinsky and Samuel Solomon.
note8. 1921 Death cert: Residence 1168 Union Ave, [Bronx], NY. Died Seton Hospital. IN NEW YORK SINCE 1916.
note9. 1921 Death cert: d age 30, pulm tuberc; mother Cecelia Kaufman, b Russia; father Isaac Soble, b Russia.
note10. 1921 Burial by:  Hebrew Free Burial Asso; and brothers Saul, Jacob, sister Mrs. E. Wharton.
marr. 25 Jan 1910, Philadelphia, PA



Fannie (Oberman) Soble>>Stern>>Rubin>>Linker
born. 20 Apr 1894, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 2 Feb 1984, Miami, FL
emigr. ? 
immigr. ? 
nat. 18 Jan 1915, Philadelphia, PA
home. Lived in Miami, FL.
note1. To USA 1905 or 1908.
note2. 1910 IL Census: “Fannie Oberman, niece, cigarmaker, b 1892” listed with Jacob and Sarah Oberman.
note3. Marriages the result of premature deaths of husbands.
note4. Soc Sec appl:  claim 065-12-2330, filled out by Charles Linker, Fannie b 20 Apr 1890.
note5. Actual: 264-41-2749.
& 2. Abraham-Abe Stern
born. 1871
died. 12 Dec 1934, Chicago, IL
home. Lived in Chicago, IL.
note1. Buried Waldheim, G53-L205-R5: Abe and Elizabeth Stern, Jacob Talman, [son] Sheldon Stern.
note2. [Wife] Elizabeth Stern (b. 15 Mar 1865, d. 23 Apr 1921).
note3. [Son] Sheldon Stern (b. abt 1921, d. 9 Nov 1923, age 2).
marr. 1921/2

Fannie (Oberman) Soble>>Stern>>Rubin>>Linker
born. 20 Apr 1894, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 2 Feb 1984, Miami, FL
emigr. ? 
immigr. ? 
nat. 18 Jan 1915, Philadelphia, PA
home. Lived in Miami, FL.
note1. To USA 1905 or 1908.
note2. 1910 IL Census: “Fannie Oberman, niece, cigarmaker, b 1892” listed with Jacob and Sarah Oberman.
note3. Marriages the result of premature deaths of husbands.
note4. Soc Sec appl:  claim 065-12-2330, filled out by Charles Linker, Fannie b 20 Apr 1890.
note5. Actual: 264-41-2749.
& 3. Mory Rubin
died. ? 

Fannie (Oberman) Soble>>Stern>>Rubin>>Linker
born. 20 Apr 1894, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 2 Feb 1984, Miami, FL
emigr. ? 
immigr. ? 
nat. 18 Jan 1915, Philadelphia, PA
home. Lived in Miami, FL.
note1. To USA 1905 or 1908.
note2. 1910 IL Census: “Fannie Oberman, niece, cigarmaker, b 1892” listed with Jacob and Sarah Oberman.
note3. Marriages the result of premature deaths of husbands.
note4. Soc Sec appl:  claim 065-12-2330, filled out by Charles Linker, Fannie b 20 Apr 1890.
note5. Actual: 264-41-2749.
& 4. Charles Linker
born. 17 Jun 1900
died. Oct 1984



[Brone] Bertha (Oberman) Talman>>Gordon
born. 6 Mar 1895, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 7 Apr 1977, L.A., CA
bur. 8 Apr 1977, Buried Eden Memorial Park, Mission Hills, CA, Fam est 529-C/D: Phil, Bertha.
emigr. 7 Jan 1909, Liverpool, U.K. (on the on SS Dominion)
immigr. 5 Feb 1909, Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
home. Chicago, IL --> L.A., CA. around late 1950s.
note1. Zaslav, Podolia (region of southwestern Russia, now Ukraine).
note2. 1909 To Phila 5 Feb 1909. See details at Samuel Oberman, *.
note3. Brone: Yiddish word for brown, as in an eye or hair color.
note4. Other versions of Brone: Broina, Breina, Breine, Braina.
note5. Birthday listed elsewhere as 6 Mar 1898.
note6. 1977 Cemetery: b 6 Mar 1896. Last addr: 1411 N. Fuller, L.A. 90046.
note7. GRANDMOTHER OF DAN KAZEZ.
& [Josek Hersz] Harry Talman
born. 15 Sep 1889, Radomsko, Poland
died. 25 Jun 1938, Chicago, IL
brp. Buried at: Waldheim Cemetery, IL
emigr. 20 Jan 1904, Hamburg, Germany, on the SS Pennsylvania
immigr. 13 Feb 1904, New York City (and then to Chicago, IL)
nat. 11 May 1909, Chicago, IL
home. Radomsko --> Chicago, IL.
note1. 1889 Birth cert: Novoradomsk, B147; Yosek Gersh Talman, born Novoradomsk 10 Sep 1889 5am; reg 17 Sep 1889 10am.
note2. 1889 Birth cert: Father Mnyel Talman shoemaker 23, living in town Novoradomsk; mother Shprintsa nee Engelender 23.
note3. 1889 Birth cert: Witnesses Berk-Berko Vitenberg 60 and Levk-Levk Vitenberg 39 living in Novoradomsk.
note4. 1904 To NYC 13 Feb 1904. See details at Frances Talman.
note5. 1913 Harry 24, Bertha 18: marr appl 5 Sep 1913, marr 7 Sep by Raby Nathan Silber, 1524 Washburn Av Chicago.
note6. 1914 Lee ("Harold") born, address of Bertha age 18, Harry age 24, at 1538 W 12 St.
note7. 1917 WWI draft reg, 5 June 1917, 1434 S. Turner Ave, b 15 Sep 1889 at "Lodz, Piotorsky, Russia."
note8. 1917 WWI draft reg, naturalized, barber at Butterman Brothers 1344 S Kedzie Ave, board 82.
note9. 1930 At 3834 Lawrence Ave in 1930 August.
note10. 1938 Cause of death: Hernia, infection after surgery, peritonitis.
note11. In Chicago, a barber.
note12. GRANDFATHER OF DAN KAZEZ.
marr. 7 Sep 1913, Chicago, IL

[Brone] Bertha (Oberman) Talman>>Gordon
born. 6 Mar 1895, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 7 Apr 1977, L.A., CA
bur. 8 Apr 1977, Buried Eden Memorial Park, Mission Hills, CA, Fam est 529-C/D: Phil, Bertha.
emigr. 7 Jan 1909, Liverpool, U.K. (on the on SS Dominion)
immigr. 5 Feb 1909, Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
home. Chicago, IL --> L.A., CA. around late 1950s.
note1. Zaslav, Podolia (region of southwestern Russia, now Ukraine).
note2. 1909 To Phila 5 Feb 1909. See details at Samuel Oberman, *.
note3. Brone: Yiddish word for brown, as in an eye or hair color.
note4. Other versions of Brone: Broina, Breina, Breine, Braina.
note5. Birthday listed elsewhere as 6 Mar 1898.
note6. 1977 Cemetery: b 6 Mar 1896. Last addr: 1411 N. Fuller, L.A. 90046.
note7. GRANDMOTHER OF DAN KAZEZ.
& 2. Philip-Phil Gordon
born. 20 Nov 1894, NY
died. 10 Jul 1986, Pacoima CA 91331
bur. 13/20 Jul 1986, Buried Eden Memorial Park, Mission Hills, CA, Fam est 529-C/D: Phil, Bertha.
home. Lived at 1411 No. Fuller Ave, L.A., CA 90046.
note1. A vaudevillean; 1 son,1 daughter from prev marriage, to Molly
note2. Or born: 15 Nov 1895. Mother: Sara Leah. Father: Louis Gordon.
note3. Old residence: 9120 Woodman Ave, Arleta, Los Angeles County, CA. At death: age 90.
note4. ss 351-01-5190A
note5. Cemetery: Eden, 11500 Sepulveda Bl, Mission Hills. Glasband-Willen(sp?) Mortuary.
note6. Informant: daughter, Charlotte Miller, 7200 N Claremont Ave #405, Chicago 60645, 312-274-9257.
note7. Charlotte Miller: b 23 May 1916, d 13 Mar 1999, res 60645 Chicago, 335-01-9103 (IL before 1951).
note8. Charlotte Miller: surviving spouse William Miller, Claremont, in city, brd Westlawn 17 Mar 1999.
note9. Charlotte Miller: married William Miller, 1947.
note10. Son: Marshall Gordon, IL. Marshall's son: Neal Gordon(!).
marr. aft Jul 1941, Chicago, IL



[Leah] Leike>>Lillian-Lily (Oberman) Mozner
born. 25 Jan 1896, Zaslov, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 21 Sep 1926, Chicago, IL
bur. 22 Sep 1926, Forest Park, Chicago, IL
emigr. 7 Jan 1909, Liverpool, U.K. (on the on SS Dominion)
immigr. 5 Feb 1909, Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
nat. 26 Mar 1925, Chicago, IL
note1. Other sources: born 1894.
note2. 1909 To Phila 5 Feb 1909. See details at Samuel Oberman, *.
note3. 1926 Death cert: in Chicago since 1908; died from postpartem eclampsia; parents b Zaslov, Russia.
note4. 1926 Buried Waldheim, G37POW-L812-R12: Abe and Lillian Mozner, Jacob and Fannie Oberman.
note5. "Leike" on boat. "Leah" on 1910 census. Lillian-Lillie-Lilie-Lily after 1910. "Leah" on tombstone.
& Abraham-Abe Mozner
born. 30 Jun 1889, Borszcow/Boshchur, Austria or Poland
died. 7 Oct 1948, Chicago, IL
emigr. 29 Apr 1906, Glascow, Scotland (on the SS Furnessia)
immigr. 10 May 1906, New York City (and the to Chicago, IL)
nat. 26 Mar 1925, Chicago, IL
note1. Or b 3 Jan. 1890. Married Lillian (had 4 children).
note2. 1926 After Lillian's death, Abe married Lillian's sister Molly Oberman Soble.
note3. 1906 To USA: Glascow, Scotland (29 Apr 1906) to  NYC (10 May 1906) on Furnessia.
note4. 1910 IL census: boarder with Jacob and Fannie Oberman.
note5. 1918 A peddler.
note6. 1924 A clerk.
note7. 1925 Naturalized: 26 Mar 1925; witnesses: Sam Golob, Celia Golob.
note8. 1926 At 1220 S Harding Ave Chicago (1 Oct 1926).

[Schie] Charles-Charlie Oberman
born. 10 Nov 1898, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 19 Dec 1972, North Miami Beach, FL
brp. Buried Memorial Park, Evanston, IL.
emigr. 7 Jan 1909, Liverpool, U.K. (on the on SS Dominion)
immigr. 5 Feb 1909, Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
note1. 1909 To Phila. 5 Feb 1909. See details at Samuel Oberman, *.
note2. 1917 WWI draft reg, 12 Sep 1918, 1545 S Millard Ave, b 13 Jun 1898, driver for JD Broxham 2814 W Polk St, board 81.
note3. 1920: driver, milk wagon.
note4. 1937 Social security appl, 19 Jan 1937: 4727 N Bernard St, b 13 June 1898, Zaslav.
note5. Minnie called him "Shaye" [only a phonetic spelling].
note6. Yehoshua: in Yiddish--Yoshua, then Yeshue, then Shue, then Shie.
note7. Schie: most likely nickname for biblical Yehoshua (like Joshua). (Or Shaye, a nickname for Yishayahu.)
note8. Birth also celebrated: 10 June 1898.
& Minnie (Zwieback) Oberman
born. 31 Dec 1898, Ekaterinoslav (now Dnepropetrovsk, Ukraine)
died. Jan 1991, Miami, FL
nat. 2 Apr 1941, Chicago, IL
note1. Hertzbein-Herzbein-Huzbein>>Zwieback; to NY, Mar. 1902, from Liverpool.
note2. Naturalization: 2 Apr 1941; last foreign residence: Katunialas.
marr. 21 Oct 1917, Chicago, IL

Yakov-Jacob Israel Oberman
born. ? 1849-52, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 8 Sep 1914, Chicago, IL
brp. Buried Waldheim G 50, L 21: Sam and Eva (Liss) O., Jacob and Sarah (Gomkovoy) O.
emigr. 1899, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Lake Superior)
immigr. 4 Jan 1900, Halifax, Nova Scotia (and then to Chicago, IL)
nat. 7 Sep 1906, Chicago, IL
home. 1906 naturalization papers: last in Libaw [?=Libau, Latvia, Baltic Sea, now "Liepaja"; likely as departure port].
note1. Born 1849 or 1850 or 5 May 1855 or 1858. Owned a brewery in Russia. USA: a presser.
note2. To USA: Liverpool to Halifax (4 Jan. 1900), SS Lake Superior, last residence Zetoma.
note3. 1902, birth of child of Jacob/Sarah: Huberman, Jacob age 50 [= b 1852], Sarah age 35 [= b 1867].
note4. Naturalized 7 Sep 1906, 551 W. Henry St, Chicago, b. 5 May 1855.
note5. Naturalization witnesses: witness: Louis Goldfine (558 W. 14th), Jake Goldfine (51 Newberry).
note6. Age at death:  56 on death cert, 65 on tombstone.
& 1. Yetta (name?) Oberman
note1. Name (Yetta) from Frima Blumenthal, via Josephine (Oberman) Sackheim.
note2. 3 children: Fannie, Harry, Joe
note3. Died or divorced before 1888.



Fannie (Oberman) Goldfine>>Matcoff>>Cohen
born. Mar 1866, ? Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 20 Sep 1922, Chicago, IL
brp. Buried Waldheim, G54-OBA-L1032-R32, Louis G., Fannie Cohen G., Feige Cohen G.
emigr. 1888 or 1889
immigr. 1888 or 1889, USA
note1. Or born 1870. Arrived from Russia, 1888 or 1889, with Ascher.
note2. Birth cert of Moses-Morris Goldfine: surname "Goldfind"; Mother's maiden name "Hoberman."
note3. 10 Aug 1911: At 1439 N. Rockwell (Fannie, Asher, Morris, Julius, Isadore, Ruth).
note4. 1910 IL census: one child no longer living.
note5. Obit (Sentinel): died at 3735 Douglas Blvd, funeral 21 Sep 1922, buried at "O.A.B. Cem, Waldheim."
note6. Death record: mother unknown.
& 1. [Leibe] Louis H. Goldfine
born. Jan 1866, Russia
died. 10 Aug 1911
brp. Buried Waldheim, G54-OBA-L1032-R32, Louis G., Fannie Cohen G., Feige Cohen G.
emigr. ? 1888, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Circassian)
immigr. ? 6 Jan 1888, Baltimore, MD (and then on to Chicago, IL)
nat. 14 Sep 1894, Chicago, IL
note1. 1888 Liverpool to Balt (6 Jan 1888), on Circassian, age 18; in USA before. WRONG PERSON?
note2. Mother: Feige Goldfine (b abt 1849, d 17 Feb 1913). Died age 42.
note3. 1891 Decl of intention 17 Jan 1891, Superior Court, Cook County.
note4. 1894 Naturalized 14 Sep 1894, Superior Court, Cook County. Witness J. Goldfine. Both at 180 15th St.
note5. 1900 IL census: "Goldfind," a tailor.
note6. 1906 Acquired land in Los Angeles 26 May 1906, unimproved, from Charles W. Lash, 2 lots, value $200.
note7. 1909 Acquired 1429 N Rockwell 13 Sep 1909, from Philip & Julia Markowitz, vaule (1911) $14,500.
note8. 1911 Inquest performed; death accidental, by gas inhalation.
note9. 1911 Louis Goldfine’s probate:  Goldfines at 1439 N Rockwell St (Fannie, Asher, Morris, Julius, Isadore, Ruth).
marr. 1884

Fannie (Oberman) Goldfine>>Matcoff>>Cohen
born. Mar 1866, ? Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 20 Sep 1922, Chicago, IL
brp. Buried Waldheim, G54-OBA-L1032-R32, Louis G., Fannie Cohen G., Feige Cohen G.
emigr. 1888 or 1889
immigr. 1888 or 1889, USA
note1. Or born 1870. Arrived from Russia, 1888 or 1889, with Ascher.
note2. Birth cert of Moses-Morris Goldfine: surname "Goldfind"; Mother's maiden name "Hoberman."
note3. 10 Aug 1911: At 1439 N. Rockwell (Fannie, Asher, Morris, Julius, Isadore, Ruth).
note4. 1910 IL census: one child no longer living.
note5. Obit (Sentinel): died at 3735 Douglas Blvd, funeral 21 Sep 1922, buried at "O.A.B. Cem, Waldheim."
note6. Death record: mother unknown.
& 2. Jacob Matcoff
born. 1859
note1. Marriage was 12 Nov 1913, registered 18 Nov 1913.
marr. 12 Nov 1913, Chicago, IL
div. abt 1917

Fannie (Oberman) Goldfine>>Matcoff>>Cohen
born. Mar 1866, ? Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 20 Sep 1922, Chicago, IL
brp. Buried Waldheim, G54-OBA-L1032-R32, Louis G., Fannie Cohen G., Feige Cohen G.
emigr. 1888 or 1889
immigr. 1888 or 1889, USA
note1. Or born 1870. Arrived from Russia, 1888 or 1889, with Ascher.
note2. Birth cert of Moses-Morris Goldfine: surname "Goldfind"; Mother's maiden name "Hoberman."
note3. 10 Aug 1911: At 1439 N. Rockwell (Fannie, Asher, Morris, Julius, Isadore, Ruth).
note4. 1910 IL census: one child no longer living.
note5. Obit (Sentinel): died at 3735 Douglas Blvd, funeral 21 Sep 1922, buried at "O.A.B. Cem, Waldheim."
note6. Death record: mother unknown.
& 3. Simon Cohen
marr. abt 1918



[Aron] Harry Oberman
born. 6 Jul 1881 or 27 Sep 1881, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 7 Jan 1958, Chicago, IL
bur. 9 Jan 1958, Buried Westlawn, Chicago: Harry, Esther Oberman.
emigr. 30 Jul 1898, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Lake Ontario)
immigr. 9 Aug 1898, Port Lewis/Levis, Canada (and then to Chicago, IL)
nat. 7 Oct 1904, Chicago, IL
note1. Lived in or born in Medvedivka, Russia or Kiev.
note2. Born 1881 or 1882. A clothing cutter. Later, manufacturer.
note3. 1904 naturalized: 7 Oct 1904.
note4. 1898 Boat from Liverpool 9 Aug 1898. See brother Joe Oberman, *.
note5. 1910 Louis Goldfine probate: Harry/Esther Oberman seem to be with Goldfines at 1439 N Rockwell St.
note6. 1918 WWI draft reg, 12 Sep 1918, 1432 Ridgeway, b 27 Sep 1882, Foreman at Mayer Bros., board 81.
note7. 1920 neighbors were Jacob, Rose, Goldie, and Ethel Moment (related to Harry's wife Esther?).
note8. 1936 Social security appl: Harry Oberman, 1205 Sherwin Ave, Chicago; employed by Sternstein Bros.
note9. 1936 Social security appl: Father jacob, mother “do not know”; born 27 Sep 1881; appl 5 Dec 1936.
note10. 1948 Birthday given to grandson Judd Sackheim as September 27, 1881.
note11. 1953 Celebrated 50th wedding anniversary.
note12. 1958 Death cert: Born 27 Sep 1882, in IL since 1898; 322-07-0738.
& Ester (Momend>>Moment) Oberman
born. 1883, Russia
died. 13 Nov 1975, Skokie, IL
bur. 14 Nov 1975
note1. 1903 Married at Cong Ansh[e] Kalvaria, 254-6 [W 12th] St, Chicago, by S Glick; license 25 Aug 1903.
note2. 1903 Cong Ansh Kalvaria: likely on Union Street, near the corner of Roosevelt.
note3. 1958 At 7301 N Sheridan, Chicago.
note4. 1975 Age at death: 92.
marr. 8 Sep 1903, Chicago, IL

[Jossel] Joseph-Joe J. Oberman
born. 15 Aug 1884, Kowno (Rowno?) (present Ukraine)
died. 26 Oct 1971, Skokie, IL
emigr. 30 Jul 1898, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Lake Ontario)
immigr. 9 Aug 1898, Port Lewis/Levis, Canada (and then to Chicago, IL)
note1. 1898 Liverpool (30 Jul 1898) to Port Lewis/Levis (9 Aug 1898), SS Lake Ontario, last res London.
note2. 1898 Fare paid by Leib Goldfine, 175 Newberry. Jossel/Joe age 11 [b 1887], Aron/Harry age 17 [b 1881].
note3. 1907 Married “Eva Morrison” age 17 or 19; Joseph Oberman age 21 [thus b 1886].
note4. 1915 Married “Jennie Goldblatt age 28” 16 Jan 1915, Rabbi A.J. Wessing, 504 Aldine Ave.
note5. 1918 WWI draft reg, 19 Sep 1918, 3141 W 19th St, b 20 Aug 1883, naturalization by father's nat.
note6. 1918 WWI draft reg, clothing cutter at Mayer brothers 317 Franklin St, married, board 28.
note7. 1922 A Joe Oberman at 3924 W 19th St, ours? (Sentinel, 22 Sep 1922).
note8. 1923 Chicago City Directory 3924 W 19th working at Quincy No Nine Coffee Shop.
note9. 1939 Cook Cty Doc:  Joseph J., Jennie, Janice Oberman At 6820 N Sheridan Rd Chicago.
note10. 1950 SS appl, father Jacob, mother unknown, b 20 Aug 1886.
note11. 1971 Waldhem, G90-TJ-L429-R4: Joseph, Jenny (Goldblatt), Dora Goldblatt; Sadie, Jacob, Leonard Brodsky.
note12. 1971 Death record: "mother unknown." Funeral home: Piser North Suburban (rest on death cert).
note13. 177 Indian Tree Dr, Skokie, IL
& 1. Eva (Morrison) Oberman
born. 14 Mar 1889, Chicago, IL
died. 26 Dec 1913, Chicago, IL
bur. 28 Dec 1913, Buried Forest Park, IL
note1. 1913 Death cert: Married, housewife 1907 to 1913, died at Michael Reese Hosp, ill for 11 days.
note2. 1913 Death cert: Buried Forest Park, undertaker S Nieman, stillbirth, 27 Dec 1913 (8 mo).
note3. 1913 Death cert: Eva at 1256 S. Central Park Ave, informant Joe Oberman at same address.
note4. 8/12/00: Janice Oberman Epstein remembers her father saying his first wife's maiden name was Shapiro.
marr. 27 Dec 1907, Chicago, IL



[Jossel] Joseph-Joe J. Oberman
born. 15 Aug 1884, Kowno (Rowno?) (present Ukraine)
died. 26 Oct 1971, Skokie, IL
emigr. 30 Jul 1898, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Lake Ontario)
immigr. 9 Aug 1898, Port Lewis/Levis, Canada (and then to Chicago, IL)
note1. 1898 Liverpool (30 Jul 1898) to Port Lewis/Levis (9 Aug 1898), SS Lake Ontario, last res London.
note2. 1898 Fare paid by Leib Goldfine, 175 Newberry. Jossel/Joe age 11 [b 1887], Aron/Harry age 17 [b 1881].
note3. 1907 Married “Eva Morrison” age 17 or 19; Joseph Oberman age 21 [thus b 1886].
note4. 1915 Married “Jennie Goldblatt age 28” 16 Jan 1915, Rabbi A.J. Wessing, 504 Aldine Ave.
note5. 1918 WWI draft reg, 19 Sep 1918, 3141 W 19th St, b 20 Aug 1883, naturalization by father's nat.
note6. 1918 WWI draft reg, clothing cutter at Mayer brothers 317 Franklin St, married, board 28.
note7. 1922 A Joe Oberman at 3924 W 19th St, ours? (Sentinel, 22 Sep 1922).
note8. 1923 Chicago City Directory 3924 W 19th working at Quincy No Nine Coffee Shop.
note9. 1939 Cook Cty Doc:  Joseph J., Jennie, Janice Oberman At 6820 N Sheridan Rd Chicago.
note10. 1950 SS appl, father Jacob, mother unknown, b 20 Aug 1886.
note11. 1971 Waldhem, G90-TJ-L429-R4: Joseph, Jenny (Goldblatt), Dora Goldblatt; Sadie, Jacob, Leonard Brodsky.
note12. 1971 Death record: "mother unknown." Funeral home: Piser North Suburban (rest on death cert).
note13. 177 Indian Tree Dr, Skokie, IL
& 2. Jenny (Goldblatt) Oberman
born. abt 1883
died. 30 Apr 1961
note1. Died at age 78.
marr. 16 Jan 1915, Chicago, IL

Yakov-Jacob Israel Oberman
born. ? 1849-52, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 8 Sep 1914, Chicago, IL
brp. Buried Waldheim G 50, L 21: Sam and Eva (Liss) O., Jacob and Sarah (Gomkovoy) O.
emigr. 1899, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Lake Superior)
immigr. 4 Jan 1900, Halifax, Nova Scotia (and then to Chicago, IL)
nat. 7 Sep 1906, Chicago, IL
home. 1906 naturalization papers: last in Libaw [?=Libau, Latvia, Baltic Sea, now "Liepaja"; likely as departure port].
note1. Born 1849 or 1850 or 5 May 1855 or 1858. Owned a brewery in Russia. USA: a presser.
note2. To USA: Liverpool to Halifax (4 Jan. 1900), SS Lake Superior, last residence Zetoma.
note3. 1902, birth of child of Jacob/Sarah: Huberman, Jacob age 50 [= b 1852], Sarah age 35 [= b 1867].
note4. Naturalized 7 Sep 1906, 551 W. Henry St, Chicago, b. 5 May 1855.
note5. Naturalization witnesses: witness: Louis Goldfine (558 W. 14th), Jake Goldfine (51 Newberry).
note6. Age at death:  56 on death cert, 65 on tombstone.
& 2. Sprinza-Sarah (Gomkovoy or Goncavoi or Guncuwky) Oberman
born. ? 1867-70
died. 22 Oct 1918
brp. Buried Waldheim G 50, L 21: Sam and Eva (Liss) O., Jacob and Sarah (Gomkovoy) O.
emigr. Feb 1900 - Dec 1901, ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900, USA
note1. In IL since 1899(?). 6 children: Mollie, Louis, Sam, Etta, Ruth, Milton.
note2. Tombstone: father Moshe. Death cert: parents born Russia, but not named.
note3. Gomkovoy in Mollie's death cert; but may be Gonkovoy. Gonkovoy from Milton via Karen.
note4. Death record of daughter Alice: Alice (and Sarah?) arrived IL Nov 1900.
note5. 1902, birth of child of Jacob/Sarah: Huberman, Jacob age 50 [= b 1852], Sarah age 35 [= b 1867].
note6. 1902, birth of child: thus Sarah in USA by 24 June 1902, likely Feb 1900 - Dec 1901.
marr. 1888

Alice-Helen? Oberman
born. ? Sep 1889, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 27 Nov 1907
bur. 28 Nov 1907, Buried Waldheim: G18, L50, S6, R70, G1
emigr. ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900
note1. 1910 IL census: Sarah had 4 children no longer living.
note2. Sarah Oberman's probate record, 21 Jan 1919, Mollie Oberman: "Helen, unmarried, died age 19."
note3. Helen Oberman not listed in 1910 IL census.
note4. Death record, Alice : died age 18 yr 2 mo [= b. Sep 1889], at 551 W. 14th Place.
note5. Death record, Alice: in IL 7 yr [= arr Nov 1900], cause of death tuberculosis, pneumonia, for 2yr 5mo 10dy.
note6. Death record, Alice: undertaker S. [=Simon] Nierman 78 Johnson St, tel Canal 2334.
note7. Cemetery: Alice Oberman, buried in charity area of cemetery, not with other of our family.



[Malke?] Mollie (Oberman) Oberman
born. 7 Jan 1891, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 13 Sep 1965, East Grand Rapids, MI
brp. Westlawn, IL
emigr. ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900, USA
home. Lived in East Grand Rapids, MI 3 years.
note1. 1918 Mollie Oberman, 1221 Lawrence Ave, appt guardian of Milton and Ruth; Julius Goldfine lawyer.
note2. 1919 At 2240 W Division St. (or at 1221 W. Lawrence Ave?), Jan 1919.
note3. 1930 Census: Joseph and Molly Oberman; both listed as arriving to USA in 1905!
note4. Died age 74. No social security number. A widow at death.
& [Jossel] Joseph-Joe Oberman
born. 8 Feb 1886, Zaslav, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 7 Oct 1957, Chicago, IL
bur. 9 Oct 1957, Westlawn, IL
emigr. 1905, Liverpool, U.K. (on the SS Haverford)
immigr. 10 Jan 1905, Philadelphia, PA (and then on to Chicago, IL)
nat. 25 Jun 1915, Chicago, IL
note1. Buried Westlawn: Joe, Mollie O.; son Paul O.; sons-in-law Myron Michel, William B. Deutsch.
note2. 1905 To USA: Liverpool to Phila (10 Jan 1905) on SS Haverford, going to 135 Kramer St [Chicago].
note3. 1904 [1914?]:  A tailor, 5' 5", 135 lb, dark brown hair.
note4. 1915 Naturalized 25 Jun 1915, witnesses: brother Jacob Oberman, Sam Gross.
note5. 1918 WWI draft reg, 12 Sep 1918, 3457 12th St, b 10 Jan 1885, owns restaurant 1118 N Ashland, board 81.
note6. 1926 At 7716 N Marshfield, Chicago delicatessen at 1548 Howard Ave, Chicago.
note7. 1957 Died age 69, of cancer. Death cert: b 1 Feb 1888.
note8. Twin of Jacob. Birthdays of Jake and Joe Oberman don't match, so must have been a guess.
note9. “He was a twin”: Bertha O. Talman--via Ruth; Herman, Charlie, cousin Joe--via Seymour; Helen O. Michel.
note10. “He was a twin”: Molly Oberman Soble--via Jackie Smelkinson; Burt Feltman; Beverly Oberman Bolon.
marr. 8 Jun 1909

Louis Jack Oberman
born. 12 Sep 1896, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 2 Jan 1968, San Francisco, CA
emigr. ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900
note1. 1919 Jan 1919: 2240 W. Division St.
note2. 1937 4 Sep 1937, Soc sec appl: at 1631 Warren Blvd, Chicago, "b. 12 Sep 1900, Chicago" (incorrect).
note3. 1917 WWI draft reg, 5 Jun 1917, 3540 W 13th Place, b 12 Sep 1894 in "Slavia, Russia."
note4. 1917 WWI draft reg, clerk Selz Schwab Co. Monroe Market St. board 81.
note5. 1965: Louis lived in San Francisco.

[Shmuel?] Samuel-Sam Oberman
born. 7 Oct 1897, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 1 Oct 1957, Chicago, IL
bur. 3 Oct 1957, Buried Westlawn Cemetery, Chicago, IL: Sam, Etta Oberman.
emigr. ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900
note1. 1897 To USA 1897.
note2. 1917: Reported b 8 Oct 1895.
note3. 1919 Jan 1919: 3228 Augusta St.
note4. 1920 IL census: 1063 North Shore Ave, naturalized, jeweler.
note5. 1930 IL census: Arrived USA 1900.
note6. 1957 Death rec: b 8 Oct 1896, Russia; jeweler, in Chicago abt 1944-57.
note7. 1957 Death rec: Mother’s name unknown, soc sec # unknown.
note8. Social security application: b. 8 Oct 1895.
& Etta (Binenfeld) Oberman
born. 3 Jun 1898, Chicago, IL
died. 8 May 1956, Chicago, IL
bur. 10 May 1956, Buried Westlawn Cemetery, Chicago, IL: Sam, Etta Oberman.
note1. Mother: Rose/Rachael Rothandler. Father: Isaac Binenfeld. Both b. Austria.
note2. Siblings: Mrs. Ida Fitzgerald, Alec, Annette Binenfeld, Al Baker, Frances Sugerman, Joseph Binenfeld.
note3. Or: b. 3 Apr 1897.
mp. Crown Point (Lake County), IN



Etta (Oberman) Solomon>>Jacobs>>Novotny>>Rosow
born. ? 20 Sep 1898, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 1 May 1970, San Antonio, TX
bur. 5 May 1970, Buried Westlawn Cemetery, Chicago, IL.
emigr. ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900
home. Last residence, 2011 N Flores St, San Antonio, TX.
note1. 1910 IL Census: b. 1898, Russia. First name also: Yetta, Hattie, maybe Edna.
note2. 1917 Marriage certificate: age 19 [thus born around 1898]; Rabbi Morris Copland.
note3. Jan 1919: 1408 1/2 W. 47th St., Los Angeles, CA.
note4. 1953 Bought 2 plots (1953); buried next to Samuel Jacobs. Next of kin: Milton Oberman and Jack Rosow.
note5. Moved to Phoenix. Name at death: "Etta Jacobs Rosow." Died age 69.
note6. 1970 Death cert: b 20 Sept 1900, IL; ss 349-09-8845 (wrong; that's Nick Novotny!).
note7. 323-18-7792
& 1. Hyman Solomon
born. 1 Mar 1896, IL
died. 24 Dec 1937, Portland, OR
note1. 1933: 2137 Rimbau Blvd, L.A. CA, in the same building as Janice Oberman Epstein.
note2. 1920: 1769 West 21st, L.A. He and Etta lived in CA in 1920.
note3. Lyons Parts Co., Salesman, Chicago (for 5 yrs).
marr. 15 Aug 1917, Chicago, IL

Etta (Oberman) Solomon>>Jacobs>>Novotny>>Rosow
born. ? 20 Sep 1898, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 1 May 1970, San Antonio, TX
bur. 5 May 1970, Buried Westlawn Cemetery, Chicago, IL.
emigr. ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900
home. Last residence, 2011 N Flores St, San Antonio, TX.
note1. 1910 IL Census: b. 1898, Russia. First name also: Yetta, Hattie, maybe Edna.
note2. 1917 Marriage certificate: age 19 [thus born around 1898]; Rabbi Morris Copland.
note3. Jan 1919: 1408 1/2 W. 47th St., Los Angeles, CA.
note4. 1953 Bought 2 plots (1953); buried next to Samuel Jacobs. Next of kin: Milton Oberman and Jack Rosow.
note5. Moved to Phoenix. Name at death: "Etta Jacobs Rosow." Died age 69.
note6. 1970 Death cert: b 20 Sept 1900, IL; ss 349-09-8845 (wrong; that's Nick Novotny!).
note7. 323-18-7792
& 2. Samuel-Sam Jacobs
born. abt 1904
died. 25 Apr 1953, Chicago, IL
bur. 27 Apr 1953, Westlawn Cemetery, Chicago, IL
note1. Died at Michael Reese Hospital.
marr. aft 1937, Chicago, IL

Etta (Oberman) Solomon>>Jacobs>>Novotny>>Rosow
born. ? 20 Sep 1898, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 1 May 1970, San Antonio, TX
bur. 5 May 1970, Buried Westlawn Cemetery, Chicago, IL.
emigr. ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900
home. Last residence, 2011 N Flores St, San Antonio, TX.
note1. 1910 IL Census: b. 1898, Russia. First name also: Yetta, Hattie, maybe Edna.
note2. 1917 Marriage certificate: age 19 [thus born around 1898]; Rabbi Morris Copland.
note3. Jan 1919: 1408 1/2 W. 47th St., Los Angeles, CA.
note4. 1953 Bought 2 plots (1953); buried next to Samuel Jacobs. Next of kin: Milton Oberman and Jack Rosow.
note5. Moved to Phoenix. Name at death: "Etta Jacobs Rosow." Died age 69.
note6. 1970 Death cert: b 20 Sept 1900, IL; ss 349-09-8845 (wrong; that's Nick Novotny!).
note7. 323-18-7792
& 3. Nick Novotny
born. 25 Sep 1884
died. Sep 1964
note1. 1964, 1965: listed at 5646 N. Kenmore. Last residence: Chicago, IL 60640.
note2. Soc sec #349-09-8845, obtained IL before 1951.
marr. abt 1962



Etta (Oberman) Solomon>>Jacobs>>Novotny>>Rosow
born. ? 20 Sep 1898, Podolia (present Ukraine)
died. 1 May 1970, San Antonio, TX
bur. 5 May 1970, Buried Westlawn Cemetery, Chicago, IL.
emigr. ? Nov 1900
immigr. ? Nov 1900
home. Last residence, 2011 N Flores St, San Antonio, TX.
note1. 1910 IL Census: b. 1898, Russia. First name also: Yetta, Hattie, maybe Edna.
note2. 1917 Marriage certificate: age 19 [thus born around 1898]; Rabbi Morris Copland.
note3. Jan 1919: 1408 1/2 W. 47th St., Los Angeles, CA.
note4. 1953 Bought 2 plots (1953); buried next to Samuel Jacobs. Next of kin: Milton Oberman and Jack Rosow.
note5. Moved to Phoenix. Name at death: "Etta Jacobs Rosow." Died age 69.
note6. 1970 Death cert: b 20 Sept 1900, IL; ss 349-09-8845 (wrong; that's Nick Novotny!).
note7. 323-18-7792
& 4. Jack Rosow
born. 7 Jul 1887
died. May 1979
home. Phoenix, AZ.
note1. Marriage written up in newspaper article.
note2. 1969: 523 W. Moreland, Phoenix, 258-1955.
note3. 1970: 2011 N. Flores, San Antonio, TX, 512-733-8221. As listed in funeral home, for Etta.
marr. aft 1966, probably Chicago, IL

(name not on birth cert) Oberman
born. 24 Jun 1902, Chicago, IL
died. bef 1910
note1. Ilinois birth index: "Sarah and J. Huberman, b. 24 June 1902, cert 7405."
note2. Birth cert: parents Sarah, Jacob Huberman, living at 558 W 14th, child born there, father presser.
note3. 1910 IL census: Sarah had 4 children no longer living.

Ruth (Oberman) Goodman
born. 7 May 1903, IL
died. 15 Oct 1974
note1. 1910 IL census: born in 1905.
note2. Jan 1919: 2240 W. Division St.
note3. 1918 Mollie Oberman, 1221 Lawrence Ave, appt guardian of Milton and Ruth; Julius Goldfine lawyer.
note4. 1920 lived with Joseph, Mollie, Reva, and Helen Oberman.
note5. 1928 Ruth seems to indicate that her birth year is 1901 (guardian final acct).
& Jack Goodman
marr. 23 Aug 1927, Chicago, IL

Morris>>Milton Jacob Oberman
born. 1 Oct 1905, Chicago, IL
died. 1 Jul 1987, Eastpointe, MI 48021
note1. Age 13, 1918, death of Sarah: Milton to Mollie and Joe; there to at least 1920.
note2. 1919: 2240 W. Division St, Jan 1919.
note3. 1918 Mollie Oberman, 1221 Lawrence Ave, appt guardian of Milton and Ruth; Julius Goldfine lawyer.
note4. After 1920 Milton to CA (L.A.?) to Louis Oberman.
note5. 1926?: to Chicago.
note6. 1928 Milton in Kings County [=Brooklyn], NY, 4 Aug 1928.
note7. 1928 Milton seems to indicate that his birthday is 18 Sept 1905 (guardian final acct).
note8. 1936 Social security appl. (429-01-0930), mother's name unknown; born Chicago, IL.
note9. 1940-Dec 1952 Omaha Nebraska.
note10. 1952 to MI.
& 1. Ruth (Searle) Oberman
born. 12 Jun 1908, Chicago, IL
died. 17 Jan 1969, East Detroit, MI
home. Lived in CA.
note1. Marriage appl 14 Apr 1939.
note2. Marriage licence number 1596175-0.
marr. 15 Apr 1939, Chicago, Cook County, IL



Morris>>Milton Jacob Oberman
born. 1 Oct 1905, Chicago, IL
died. 1 Jul 1987, Eastpointe, MI 48021
note1. Age 13, 1918, death of Sarah: Milton to Mollie and Joe; there to at least 1920.
note2. 1919: 2240 W. Division St, Jan 1919.
note3. 1918 Mollie Oberman, 1221 Lawrence Ave, appt guardian of Milton and Ruth; Julius Goldfine lawyer.
note4. After 1920 Milton to CA (L.A.?) to Louis Oberman.
note5. 1926?: to Chicago.
note6. 1928 Milton in Kings County [=Brooklyn], NY, 4 Aug 1928.
note7. 1928 Milton seems to indicate that his birthday is 18 Sept 1905 (guardian final acct).
note8. 1936 Social security appl. (429-01-0930), mother's name unknown; born Chicago, IL.
note9. 1940-Dec 1952 Omaha Nebraska.
note10. 1952 to MI.
& 2. Madeline (Besore) Towery>>Oberman
born. 1914
home. Warren, MI.
note1. Previously married to John Towery.
marr. 28 Jun 1969, East Detroit, MI

name? Oberman
born. bef 1910
died. bef 1910
note1. 1910 IL census: Sarah had 4 children no longer living.

name? Oberman
born. bef 1910
died. bef 1910
note1. 1910 IL census: Sarah had 4 children no longer living.

name? (Oberman) Axmann
& Pinic Axmann
note1. 1909: in Mikolaiev, Russia.
note2. 1909 passenger list (Obermans, Steins): Pinic Axmann, brother-in-law of Shmuel, Eva; relative back in old country.


